
	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
<b>-</b>	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102	706654	STOTE WALLE TO THE TOTAL T		
ア	Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<b>▼</b> ▼▼_	▼ ▼		
)	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
22	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address			
7	Shawn M. McLaughlin	Name: Quality	Boat Lifts, Inc.		
$\sim$	Riku Ylipelkonen	Internal Address	010		
( ' '					
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes	3 <b>№</b> No			
	3. Nature of conveyance:		<b>2</b> 8		
	🕰 Assignment 🖵 Merger	1	7010 Alica Cantar Bands		
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Name Street Address:'	7010 Alico Center Road		
	Other				
		City: Fort Myers	State: FL Zip: 33912		
	Execution Date: 3-22-04	Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🍒 No		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): $\int \mathcal{G} \mathcal{G} \mathcal{G} \mathcal{G} \mathcal{G} \mathcal{G} \mathcal{G} \mathcal{G}$				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	e of the application is, J-22-03		
	A. Faterit Application 140.(3)	D. Faterit No.(9)			
	Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🔯 No				
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	<u> </u>			
	Name: William E. Noonan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41)\$40.00		
į	Name	Enclosed	•		
	Internal Address: P.O. Box 07338		Eliciosed		
24/200	STEUMEL1 00000015 10805981	Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account		
FC:802	40.00 OP				
		8. Deposit account nur	nber:		
	Street Address:	, ,			
	City: Fort Myers State: FL Zip: 339	19 (Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the following the following states.	ragaing information is true and a	arrest and any attached sony		
	is a true copy of the original document.	regoing information is true and co	лгестала апу апаслеа сору		
	William E. Noonan	Mill & Mar	3-22-04		
	Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned. Shawn M. McLaughlin and Riku Ylipelkonen ("ASSIGNORS") hereby sell, assign and transfer to Quality Boat Lifts, Inc., having a place of business at 17010 Alico Center Road, Ft. Myers, FL 33912, ("ASSIGNEE"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the non-provisional United States Patent application entitled; BOAT LIFT BRAKE APPARATUS, and in and to said application and all divisional. continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

ASSIGNORS further agrees that they will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all countries, and to yest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns.

ASSIGNORS hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS covenant with ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Shawn M. McLaughlin

Riku Yli**pel**konen

Received Time Mar.22. 4:02PM

RECORDED: 03/22/2004

PATENT

REEL: 015126 FRAME: 0563